Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		
Kevin a McCullough		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Cool Options, Inc.	Cool Options, Inc.	
Street Address: 333 Strawberry Fiel	rry Field Road	
City: Warwick		
State/Country: RHODE ISLAND	ISLAND	
Postal Code: 02886	02886	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 11279	9442	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (401)273-4447 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: (401) 273-4446		
Email: met@barjos.com Correspondent Name: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.		
Correspondent Name:Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.Address Line 1:101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor		
Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C001 P01169-US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark E. Tetreault		
Total Attachments: 1 source=P01169-US1_Assignment#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I, KEVIN A. McCULLOUGH, of 61 Candlewood Drive, in the Town of North Kingstown, State of Rhode Island 02852, do hereby sell, transfer and set over and assign unto COOL OPTIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of New Hampshire, located at 333 Strawberry Field Road, Warwick, RI 02886 its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said COOL OPTIONS, INC., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Patent Application for IN-MOLD METALLIZED POLYMER COMPONENTS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME, invented by me and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor which I have executed based thereon, and all original and reissued patents granted for said improvements, and all divisions and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all priority rights and all benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been filed in my name, and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same Letters Patent to the said COOL OPTIONS, INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and I do covenant that I have full right to convey the said interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree to aid COOL OPTIONS, INC. to enforce proper patent protection all without further consideration but at the expense of said COOL OPTIONS, INC. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

KEVIN A. McCULLOUGH

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this $\underline{/a^{+-}}$ day of $\underline{/a_{--}}$, 2006, before me appeared the above-named KEVIN A. McCULLOUGH, personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be HIS free act and deed, before me.

Uninita Mulhalen

Commission Expires:



C001 CP P01169-US1

PATENT REEL: 017461 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 04/12/2006